FUJIAN YIHE ELECTRONICS CO., LTD. JIAN ROAD, QINXIYANG INDUSTRIAL PARK, FUAN, FUJIAN 355000, China

Date: 2024-01-30

FEDERAL COMMUNICATIONS COMMISSION AUTHORIZATION AND EVALUATION DIVISION 7435 OAKLAND MILLS ROAD COLUMBIA, MD 21046 USA

Ref: Attestation Statements Part 2.911(d) (7) Filing Grantee Code: 2ASBG Applicant FRN: 0028156800

FUJIAN YIHE ELECTRONICS CO., LTD. certifies that, as of the date of the filing of the application, **OTA World LLC** is our designated U.S. agent for service of process for the above referenced Grantee Code. **FUJIAN YIHE ELECTRONICS CO., LTD.** accepts to maintain an agent for no less than one year after the grantee has terminated all marketing and importation or the conclusion of any Commission-related proceeding involving the equipment.

OTA World LLC accepts, as of the date of the filing of the application, the obligation of the designated U.S. agent for service of process for the above referenced Grantee Code.

Designated U.S. Agent Information: Name: **OTA World LLC** U.S. Agent FRN: **0033426693** Address: **1001 W CROSBY RD., CARROLLTON, TX 75006, United States** Contact Person: **Michael Cha** Tel.: **972-881-2700** Email: **tx_mcha@yahoo.com**

Sincerely,

Signed on behalf of FUJIAN YIHE ELECTRONICS CO., LTD.	Signed on behalf of OTA World LLC
Yuran Ras	<u>/</u>
Name: YUAN RAO	Name: Michael Cha
Title: SALES MANAGER	Title: General Manager
Date: 2024-01-30	Date: 2024-01-30